
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4368
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
WAPCOS STUDY
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Water and Power Consultancy Services Limited has conducted feasibility viability study for jack wells/radium wells in Narmada district of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the outcome of the works conducted in this regard;

(c) whether the above outcome has been reviewed; and

(d) if so, the findings of the review?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND WATER RESOURCES (SHRI GHULAM
NABI AZAD)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to(d) In view of answer to the part (a), questions do not arise.
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